
Jim Smith 1-Pitch        Feb 27, 28 , Mar 1 Roster and Notes

Team rate ptch IF OF phone Team rate ptch IF OF phone notes

1A Steven Krueger 5 YES YES (480) 329-5050 1B John Millage MGR (623) 451-6491 mgr only, no play

1A Arnie Kvarnberg 2 YES YES (206) 850-6345 1B Michael Ickes 1 YES (610) 513-7024

1A Max BECKNER 3 623-680-8332 1B Tom Nadel 3 YES YES (309) 830-2508

1A John DERYLO 4 616-250-7326 1B Tony PERILLO 3 602-316-1048

1A Jim MONTGOMERY 4 586-295-3325 1B Jan Mandell 5 YES YES YES (714) 357-2361

1A Frank Faciano 5 YES (708) 221-3460 3base 1B Tim Burke 5 YES (605) 219-7753

1A John Nickowski 4 YES YES 313-213-2583 1B James Siebert 6 YES YES YES (310) 427-2083

1A Don Lewis 6 YES YES (623) 271-2902 1B Eliut Gonzales 6 YES YES 623-223-3396

1A Mary Toland 6 YES YES (509) 264-4722 1B Dave GJERSTAD 6 253-686-4760

1A Christie Nunes 6 YES YES (559) 302-8180 1B Shari Jennings 6 YES YES (623) 792-7310

1A Greg Mccullough 6 YES YES (949) 340-4410 1B Tim Heenan 6 YES (623) 980-7622

1A James Sanders 6 YES (623) 377-1468 Not Friday 1B Maria Medina 6 YES YES (602) 743-8859

1A Pauline Robinson 7 YES YES (602) 758-0297 1B Tom Cullaro 7 YES (480) 228-9688

1B Charles Wittreich 9 YES YES (480) 258-7871 limit run/Thrwing

2A Dennis Robins 5 YES (623) 221-5608 need runner 2B Steve Sanderson 4 YES YES (204) 899-4941

2A Dave Price 2 YES YES (509) 675-4949 2B Joe Brouch 2 YES YES (215) 208-0662 Not Sat Morn

2A Rodger Beckes 3 YES YES (760) 445-6053 2B Ed PRATHER 3 630-747-3846

2A Daniel Faretta 4 YES YES (602) 558-0273 2B Patrick Moran 3 YES YES (402) 679-4224

2A Mark Merkley 4 YES YES (801) 598-0192 2B Ky SLICKERS 6 623- 523-4630 NO SUNDAY

2A Donald Jenkins 5 YES YES YES (216) 399-5827 2B Jim KREIDLER 5 215-3168814

2A John Iacabino 4 YES YES 732-754-3509 2B Dave PARISH 5 602-419-0656

2A Richard BERNDT 5 414-750-2116 2B Phil Cea 5 YES YES (623) 377-0419 1b Please

2A Frank SEABERG 6 714-323-7578 2B Rob Shewfelt 5 YES YES (949) 616-8098

2A Fred OSTERMEYER 6 208-964-3785 2B Tom THEOHARIS 6 253-740-4229

2A Randy Benson 6 YES YES (509) 264-1065 If outfield, RF 2B Jim Sundberg 6 YES YES (651) 485-3341

2A John Utke 6 YES (612) 221-9875 catcher only 2B Anthony Poidomani 6 YES YES (803) 203-1065

2A Marcel MANTHA 7 YES? 623-466-5115 2B Sue Skae 9 YES (602) 849-0902 need runner.

3A Larry Thorson 6 YES YES (480) 299-9227 3B Noland Hess 5 YES YES (208) 413-3461

3A Mike RAYNOR 2 509-991-6742 3B Mitch CZECH 2 847-344-1391

3A Ron Barrio 3 YES YES (385) 252-1683 3B Jack Smith 3 YES YES (602) 339-1692

3A Gabe Medina 4 YES YES (602) 743-8858 3B Tim Ely 3 YES YES (602) 334-8768

3A Curtis Holub 4 YES YES (612) 223-9368 3B Thomas Blattner 5 YES YES (913) 406-4633

3A Jesse NELSON 5 YES 480) 577-7959 NO SUNDAY 3B Bill Klein 5 YES YES (319) 461-1807

3A David HITZ 5 623-326-7906 3B Trevor CORNETT 5 602-377-7591

3A Derek Sobczyk 5 YES (414) 217-8730 3B Helen Balabanis 5 YES YES (253) 569-7283

3A Ronnie Guest 5 YES YES (623) 203-8995 3B Jim LEINZMEIR 6 YES 262-424-6281

3A Mike Milts 6 YES (623) 440-1622 NO SUNDAY 3B Kevin Theodore 6 YES (603) 533-7138

3A Susan Oberg 6 YES (712) 208-0084 3B Linette Fitzpatrick 6 YES YES (507) 696-1259

3A Tina Prosenick 7 YES (406) 598-1052 3B Kathryn Peabody 6 YES YES (425) 765-5189

3A Jack BERGINZ 9 715-891-4976 3B Terry Nott 8 YES YES (913) 579-1037

4A Steve ENGELS 4 262-496-5848 4B Murray Hobert 5 YES YES (623) 628-0244

4A Robert Schweitzer 2 YES YES (815) 931-2750 Maybe injured 4B George Fairbanks 2 YES YES YES (415) 568-0903 leave early Sat

4A Jimmie Alexander 3 YES YES YES (405) 990-5143 4B Ron Coppess 3 YES YES (517) 526-4873

4A Larry Huber 4 YES YES (406) 593-2300 4B Dan Braddock 4 YES YES (520) 404-2909

4A Kevin KELLY 4 412-855-0180 4B Douglas Terpstra 4 YES (253) 677-9820

4A Michael Hall 5 YES YES (910) 200-3985 4B Dean Drake 5 YES YES (623) 640-7211

4A Craig SORENSEN 5 307-259-3437 4B Chuck Ryder 5 YES (602) 421-6475 anything byt ss

4A Wayne HADDY 5 319-530-7890 4B Mark Kisala 5 YES YES (602) 361-5915

4A Donald Walter 5 YES (816) 783-3038 4B Dottie JOHNSON 6 YES 916-216-5946

4A Scott Mitchell 6 YES YES (505) 379-2463 catch. Pitch. 1B 4B Leon KOT 6 719-352-8446

4A Ronald Pasik 6 YES YES (623) 824-2652 4B Jim DOHRMANN 6 515-520-2615

4A Elizabeth Kather 7 YES YES (623) 734-2233 4B Tim Davis 6 YES YES (503) 319-6880

4A Alan Koppy 7 YES YES (651) 334-2093 4B William Lee 8 YES YES (630) 205-5465



            Substitutes     SCHEDULES

Donald Parker 2 YES YES (360) 813-5457 OF or 1B 

Larry Klopstein 3 YES YES 425-221-7661                            Friday Afternoon

Joe Meilander 4 YES YES 507-259-9700   Home Visitor

Pat Baker 6 YES 503-803-4305 12:30 PM 1A 2A

DONNA REED 7 YES YES 503-645-3331 1:20 PM 1B 2B

Cash Franklin 8 YES YES 602-525-2211 2:10 PM 3A 4A

3:00 PM 3B 4B

$5 per player for food/drinks

                    Saturday Morning                 Saturday Afternoon

Home         Visitor   Home Visitor

8:30 AM 1B 3B            - - Saturday Lunch - - 12:30 PM 2B 3B

9:20 AM 1A 3A                                  Presentation 1:20 PM 2A 3A

10:10 AM 2B 4B 2:10 PM 4B 1B

11:00 AM 2A 4A 3:00 PM 4A 1A

             Sunday Bracket Games

                       Sunday Morning                   Sunday Afternoon

Home         Visitor Home         Visitor

8:30 AM      B -3rd place A -4th place 12:45 PM                                                                        Winners of first 2 Sunday Morning games

9:20 AM                       A -3rd place     B -4th place                  Consolation Champs Shirts to Winner

10:10 AM      B -1st place  A -2nd place

11:00 AM                     A -1st place     B -2nd place 1:45 PM                                                                        Winners of last 2 Sunday Morning games

                       Championship Shirts to Winner


